## Freedom of information request NCC-026867-17

Thank you for your recently submitted Freedom of information request, for ease we have provided our response alongside each point raised.

- 1) Total grant(s) received in relation to the Pothole Action Fund for 2016/17 £839,000
- 2) Total money spent on filling potholes in 2016/17 £1,345,222.
- 3) Number of potholes filled within 2016/17 58554.

Please note the figures in Q2 & Q3 are for pothole repairs only and do not take into account patching repairs. The funding in question 1, whilst branded as a pothole fund is also there for use as a preventative treatment fund and therefore this funding has not just been utilised for pothole repairs. Therefore, the answer to question 1 does not directly correlate with questions 2 & 3.

Please note that the answers for questions 2 & 3 are for carriageway potholes only. If you require footway figures these are, 4957 and Total cost £72,750.

I trust this information is of assistance.

If you are unhappy with the way your request was dealt with and wish to make a complaint, please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail <a href="mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk">foi@nottscc.gov.uk</a> quoting the above reference number

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP
0115 97 72323